
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4591
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
PROJECTS SANTIONED DURING TH FIVE YEAR PLAN
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the tourism projects sanctioned during the Tenth Five Year Plan alongwith the number of projects which are still pending, State-wise and year- wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government for completion of these projects early?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(a) to (b): State-wise details of projects sanctioned by the Ministry of Tourism during 10th Plan are at annexure.

Ministry of Tourism, grants central financial assistance to the projects in consultation with the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations subject to availability of funds and inter-se priority and adherence to Scheme Guidelines. The pending proposals, in general are considered for prioritization in the financial year.

Implementation and monitoring of projects is primarily the responsibility of concerned State Governments/Union Territory Administrations. However, Ministry of Tourism also monitors the progress of implementation through review meetings and site visits from time to time. This matter is also discussed in the Regional Conferences of Tourism Minister.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4591 ANSWERED ON 20.8.2010
REGARDING PROJECTS SANTIONED DURING 10TH FIVE YEAR PLAN

PROJECTS SANTIONED DURING 10TH FIVE YEAR PLAN


                 (Rs in crore)
S. State    No. of Sanctioned Sanctioned Amount
NO     projects


1. Andaman & Nicobar  1   0.06
2. Andhra Pradesh   33   84.28
3. Arunachal Pradesh  39   60.88
4. Assam    41   66.35
5. Bihar    26   66.32
6. Chandigarh   10   5.08
7 Chattisgarh   37   77.47
8. Dadar & Nagar Haveli  4   0.38
9. Daman & Diu   9   5.82
10. Delhi     45   71.23
11. Goa    7   1.57
12. Gujarat    25   37.27
13. Haryana    44   48.95
14. Himachal Pradesh  55   71.34
15. Jammu & Kashmir   64   140.21
16. Jharkhand   12   42.80
17. Karnataka   47   90.52
18. Kerala    61   138.10
19. Lakshadeep   1   0.07
20. Madhya Pradesh   62   97.24
21. Maharashtra   52   82.68
22. Manipur    17   11.62
23. Meghalaya   20   26.68
24. Mizoram    30   60.38
25. Nagaland   36   74.41
26. Orissa    37   72.36
27. Pondicherry   9   16.85


28. Punjab    29   55.45
29. Rajasthan   50   81.84
30. Sikkim    49   74.96
31. Tamil Nadu   62   103.45
32. Tripura    21   0.17
33. Uttar Pradesh   44   95.90
34. Uttranchal   42   76.73
35. West Bengal   39   55.35
 Total    1160   2011.67
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